
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTH POINT SENIOR SECONDARY BOARDING SCHOOL (RAJARHAT) 

 

           Date 02/07/2025 

 

To, 

The Parents of Class XI (Science, Commerce & Humanities) 

NPSSBS - Rajarhat 

Session: 2025–2026 

 

Subject: Pre-Mid Term Examination Notice 

Dear Parent, 

Greetings of the Day! 

This is to inform you that Pre-Mid Term Examination for Class XI will be commencing 

from 14th July 2025 (Monday). 

Please be informed that attendance is mandatory for all the students. 

Early dispersal during examination days is strictly not allowed. 

Normal classes will be held before and after examination. 

 

Regards, 

(Maitraye Chakraborty) 

Principal 



 

 

 

 

 

 

NORTH POINT SENIOR SECONDARY BOARDING SCHOOL (RAJARHAT) 
ROUTINE FOR PRE-MID TERM EXAMINATION 2025-26 (CLASS XI - ARTS/COMM/SCIENCE) 

 
 

Date Day Subjects 

14.07.2025 Monday English 

16.07.2025 Wednesday Physics / B.ST / History 

18.07.2025 Friday 
Biology / Economics / 

Psychology 

21.07.2025 Monday Mathematics 

22.07.2025 Tuesday 
Home Science / 

Geography / C. Acc. / 
Sociology 

23.07.2025 Wednesday Bengali / Hindi 

26.07.2025 Saturday Physical Education (P.Ed) 

28.07.2025 Monday Computer Science 

29.07.2025 Tuesday 
Chemistry / Accountancy 

/ Political Science 

 


